PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger Le Comte	10/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horiba ABX SAS	
Street Address:	Parc Euromedecine	
Internal Address:	Rue du Caducee	
City:	Montpellier	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	34000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11994959	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.7000

Email: jtorres@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8325/91298

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James P. Krueger

Total Attachments: 1

source=91298_AssignmentToHoribaABXSAS_01082008#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020425 FRAME: 0562 00 119949

CH \$40 00

500434574 REEL:

ASSIGNMENT

This is an	Assignment of the following rights	, title and interest:		
\boxtimes	United States of America rights,	itle and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	International Application No.PCT	/FR2006/001583		
	Date of Filing: July 4, 2006			
X	United States Patent Application	Serial No. <u>11/994, 959</u>		
	Date of Filing: January 7	7, 2008		
Title of the	Invention:			
Inventors ((assignors) : LE COMTE Roger — 34470 PEROLS - FR	Résidence Santa Monica – Bâtiment E3 – 50, rue du Radel ANCE		
Assignee:	HORIBA ABX SAS – Parc Euror FRANCE	médecine – Rue du Caducée – 34000 MONTPELLIER		
Invention ide	ereas, we, the above-identified Invent entified above and described in the ab as "Invention");	ors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the pove-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter		
And identified as	l, whereas we desire to assign our abosignee;	ove-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-		
Now acknowledg	v, this indenture witnesseth, that for goed;	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby		
applications and to any a in and to any and other be	(s) as identified above, including any or and all Letters Patent of the United Stay y and all reissues and reexaminations	bove-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in stes, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, a respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of		
And States Letter interest there	rs Patent which may issue for said Inv	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United rention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and		
for filing divis reissue or re	sions, continuations and continuations	all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, in-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any as the granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its epare at its own expense.		
		10/12/ 2007		
Signature :	LE COMTE Roger	Date		
Signature:		Date		
Signature:				

PATENT REEL: 020425 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 01/08/2008